"y

it T
-

 UNOF e COpwL -

2000-02-24 09:00:29
THIS DOCUMENT was EUGENE “GENE” MOORE

Cook County Recorder 47,50
Y oxpxoy MARCIAH FFCE N
SHOULD BE RETURNED TO: &/
THOMAS S. EISNER

900 MAPLE ROAD
HOMEW D IL 60430

Sucfeshox Trustee by merger to
Chitago €4ty Bank and Trust Company

October 1999 by "and -among STAR DETECTIVE & SECURITY AGENCY,
INCORPORATED, an Illinois corperation ("Borrower"); VIVIAN V., WILSON ("Guarantor");

* and Pullman Bank and Trust Company under tru t Do. 8647 dated July 27,1970,as Trust
and, SOUTH SHORE BANK OF CHICACO {lander™. and’ not "personally. o’

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Borrower, June 27, 1996, borrowed the suinotf Five Hundred Thousand and
00/100 Dollars ($500,000.00) from Lender pursuant to a loan and s:curity agreement (the "L
and S Agreement"), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the-proceeds of which
were used for working capital for the operation and conduct by Borrower of iis business in
compliance with a Loan Agreement dated June 27, 1996 (the "Loan Agreement"). a copy of
which is attached as Exhibit "B"; and,

WHEREAS, Borrower, Guarantor and Lender, July 1, 1997, entered into a loan

modification extending the due date for payment to Lender of the principal balance of the

Liabilities, as defined in the L and S Agreement, and unpaid accrued interest thereon, from July

Kwpdocsissbistard\third loan mod. agr. page 1

\\5( Qo\s\lf)




L

UNOFFICIAL COPY134404 1 20r

1, 1997 to August 1, 1998; and, as of August 1, 1998, entered into a second loan modification
agreement extending the due date for payment to Lender of the principal balance of the
Liabilities, and unpaid accrued interest thereon, from August 1, 1998, to November 6, 1999,
and reducing the interest rate on the outstanding principal balance of the Liabilities from the
Prime Rate, as defined in the L and S Agreement, plus one percent (1%), to the Prime Rate.
Copies of the loan modification agreement and the second loan modification agreement are

attached hereto as Group Exhibit "F"; and,

WHEREAS, Borrower desires to extend the due date for payment to Lender of the
principal balanc¢ o the Liabilities and unpaid accrued interest thereon from November 6, 1999,
to April 1, 2001, and I.¢nder is willing to extend the due date as so requested, pursuant to the

terms and provisions contaired herein; and,

WHEREAS, the L and S Agrezment and all obligations of Borrower contained therein

are presently secured and collateralized % ihe following:

a.)  Uniform Commercial Code-~Financing Statements--forms UCC-1
and UCC-2, executed by Borrower in favor of Lcnder;

b.)  guarantee of Guarantor, dated June %27,11996 (the "Guaranty")
executed by Guarantor in favor of Lender, guaranteeing payment thereto of the
L and S Agreement;

c.)  mortgage (the "Ada Mortgage") dated June 27, 1996, executed by
Guarantor in favor of Lender, encumbering those premises owned Dy (uarantor
commonly known as 7643 South Ada Street, Chicago, Illinois ("Ada").” Axtached
hereto as Exhibit "D" is a legal description of Ada;

d.)  mortgage (the "75th Street Mortgage™) dated June 27, 1996
executed by the land trust in title thereto (the "Trustee") in favor of Lender
encumbering those premises commonly known as 813-21 East 75th Street,
Chicago, Illinois ("75th Street"). Attached hereto as Exhibit "E" is a legal
description of 75th Street;

e.) security agreement (assignment of beneficial interest as collateral,
dated June 26, 1996 (the "Security Agreement") executed by the Trustee in favor

I'wpdocs\ssbistardithird loan mod. agr. page 2




-

UNOFFICIAL COPY! ¥ m s

of Lender collaterally assigning thereto the beneficial interest of the trust in title
to 75th Street; and,

f) National-Ben Franklin Insurance Company of Illinois policy no. 56
CLP 05094119-96 insuring substantially all Borrower’s business assets and 75th
Street, designating Lender, respectively, as lender’s loss payee and Mortgagee.

Copies of those documents hereinabove enumerated in paragraphs a.) through f.) are attached
hereto as Group Exhibit "C" and are sometimes collectively referred to herein as the “Existing

Collateral Dozuments”,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained

herein, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1.) INCORPORATION CI RECITALS.

The preambles and recitals set fort above are incorporated by reference as though fully

set forth herein.

2) AMENDMENT OF I. AND S AGREEMMENT.

The L and S Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

a.)  Section 2.5.) of the L and S Agreement is Lereby deleted in its
entirety and the following is substituted in its place:

"2.5.) Payment Terms. The principal balance of the Liabilitizs, and
unpaid accrued interest thereon provided for herein, shall be due and paysric not
later than April 1, 2001; provided, however, if no event of default has occuirad
pursuant to this Agreement or any of the Ancillary Agreements, and all Lender’s
underwriting guidelines, standards and requirements are then satisfied, Lender
shall renew and extend the term of this Agreement for additional one (1) year
terms. Interest from time to time due and owing in connection with the
Liabilities shali be payable on the first day of each month during the term hereof
(for the immediately preceding month) commencing December 1, 1999. Fees,
costs, expenses and similar charges shail be payable as and when provided in this
Agreement or the Ancillary Agreements. If, at any time, the outstanding

I'wpdocsissbistara\third loan mod. agr. page 3




UNOFFICIAL COPY!*##0M r v

principal balance of the Liabilities exceeds the Collateral Availability, Borrower
shall immediately pay to Lender such amount with accrued and unpaid interest
thereon as is necessary to eliminate such excess. Lender shall be entitled, at its
option, to debit, without prior notice to Borrower, any accounts maintained by
Borrower at Lender for the amount of any payment, fee, charge or expense due
Lender pursuant to this Agreement or the Ancillary Agreements. "

b.)  all other terms and conditions of the L and S Agreement remain in
full force and effect according to their original tenor.

3.2 ) AMENDMENT OF GUARANTY.

The Guaranty is hereby amended as follows:

a.)  “the term of the Guaranty is hereby extended to, and the Guaranty
shall remain in it force and effect until, April 1, 2001;

b.)  all other termc and conditions of the Guaranty remain in full force
and effect according to their original tenor.

4.)  AMENDMENT OF I,OAN AGREEMENT.

The Loan Agreement is hereby amended a5 follows:

a.)  the Loan Agreement is amended fo incorporate therein those
modifications to the Note, the I, and S Agreement, 4nd the Existing Collateral
Documents provided for in this Agreement;

b.)  all other terms and conditions of the Loan Agre tient remain in full

force and effect according to their original tenor.

5.) AMENDMENT OF PROPERTY AND HAZARD INSURANCE:

The amount of property insurance covering Borrower’s business assets shall be not less
than the outstanding principal balance of all loans from time to time made to Borrower by
Lender; provided, however, if the maximum insurable value of the business assets is less than
the outstanding principal balance of such loans, the insurance shall be in the maximum insurable
amount thereof. The insurance shall remain in full force and effect until satisfaction of the L and

S Agreement, as revised and modified herein.

I'wpdocsssbistar4‘third loan mod. agr. P age 4




UNOFFICIAL COP¥134404 e s s

6.) AMENDMENT OF ADA MORTGAGE AND 75TH STREET MORTGAGE.
The Ada Mortgage and the 75th Street Mortgage are hereby amended as follows:

a.)  the due date for payment of the Note is extended from November
6, 1999, to April 1, 2001;

b.)  all other terms and conditions of the Ada Mortgage and the 75th
Street Mortgage remain in full force and effect according to their original tenor.

7.)  AMENDMENT OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (ASSIGNMENT OF
BENEFICIA), INTEREST AS COLLATERAL).

The Secrurity Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

a.)  “the due date for payment of the Note is extended from November
6, 1999 to April 4;2001;

b.)  all other termis and conditions of the Security Agreement remain
in full force and effect according to their original tenor.

8.) ADDITIONAL COLLATERAL

In consideration of Lender’s agreerasot to renew and extend the term of
the L and S Agreement as herein provided, ‘ALMEDA DUNN, guarantor’s
daughter and the ﬁresident of borrower, shall executs a puaranty of payment of

the L and S Agreement, in the form of Exhibit "G" attached bereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agrecment, or caused
it to be executed by their duly authorized officers, all as of the date and year firs 2bove written.

SOUTH SHORE BANK OF CHICAGO STAR DETECTIVE & SECULLTY
AGENCY, INCORPORATED,

an lllingjs corporation '
BY: . QC(AA /VL/

ALMEDA DUNN, President

VIVIAN V. WILSON, as Guarantor

I\wpdocs\ssbistard\third loan mod. agr. page S




QO134404 . |
-’*Pullman Bank aLJINt@nEnFSLQIALStQDQEBH to Chicage Cityp lgankém; ;‘iust

Compary

The undersigned hereby executes this agreement as trustee in title to that property commonly
known and described as 813 East 75th Street, Chicago, Illinois:

WM CHICAGO CITY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY,
as trustee under trust agreement dated
July 27, 1970, known as trust no. 8647,

and not personally. For signatures,notary

and exculpatory provisions,of the Trustee
see rider attached hereto which is

BY: expressly incorporated herein and made
a part hereof..

ATTEST:_

The undersigned hereby executes this agreement as trustee in title to that property commonly
known and desciied as 7643 South Ada Street, Chicago, Illinois

CHICAGO TITLE LANYD TRUST COMPANY, AS
trustee under trust agree sent dated December 1, 1997,
known as trust no. 110517

B $EE ATTACHED EXCULPATORY
CLAUSE FOR SIGNATURE

I'\wpdocs\ssbistard\third loan mod. agr. page 6




. 0134404 ... 5 .
. This Third Loan MO(LJM QECES LQ‘A A Lm TQQIEE](J&M o Fage 7 cof 14

not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred
on and vested in it as such Trustee (and Pullman Bank and Trust possesses full power and
authority to execute this instrument). Nothing herein or in the Note contained shall be construed
as creating any Liability on Pullman Bank and Trust, as trustee as aforesaid, or on the Bank
personally to pay the note or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing
hereunder, or to perform any covenant either express or implied herein contained, all such
liability, if any, being expressly waived by the holder of the note and by every person now or
hereafter claiming any right or security thereunder and that so far as Pullman Bank and Trust as
Trustee under the aforesaid Trust and its successors, and the bank are personally concerned, the
holder of the note and the owners of any indebtedness accruing hereunder shall look solely to the
Property for the payment thereof, by the foreclosure of the lien created in the Trust
Deed/Mortgage, or to action to enforce the personal liability of the beneficiaries or to proceeding
under the CABIL, one or all, whether or not proceedings to foreclose the Mortgage have been
nstituted.

IN WITNESS WIiEREOF, the Bank and the Trustee have caused this Modification Agreement
to be executed by the’r respective duly authorized officers and beneficiaries have executed this
Modification Agreement; ali‘as of the day and year mentioned above.

PULLMW UST)AS TRUSTEE AS AFORESAID AND NOT PERSONALLY,
BY: A} )
Trist Offi \

ATTEST: :
Trust Officer

STATE OF ILLINOIS
SS
COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State afriesaid, DO HEREBY

CERTIFY that the above named Gerald A. Wiel and Todd W. Cordell, of PULLLMAN BANK

AND TRUST, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names'a‘e subscribed to
|

the foregoing instrument as such_Trust Officer and Trust Officer, respectively, aphear:d before
me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instaréent as
their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said PULLMAN/PANK
AND TRUST for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and the said Trust Officer ther anil
there acknowledged that said Trust Officer as custodian of the corporate seal to be affixed to said
instrument as said Trust Officer’s own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of
said PULLMAN BANK AND TRUST for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this 20th day of
January, 2000.

ARAAA

OFFICIAL SEAL

¢ SPRING ALEXANDER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE CF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-25-2002




UNOFFICIAL COFFJQIE";'""D‘#NQE g of 14

EXCULPATORY CLAUSE FOR CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO. 1105175 ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART,OF
THAT THIRD LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT dated October 31, 1999
with SOUTH SHORE BANK OF CHICAGO

It is expressly understood and agreed by and between ‘the partics hereto, anything to the contrary
notwithstanding, that cach and ali-of the warranties; indernnitics, representations, covenarts; undertalings
and agreements herein made on - the ‘part of the Trustee-while in form purporting to be the warranties,
indemnities; representations; covenants; undertakings and agreements of said Trustee are nevertheless each
and every one of them, made and intended not as personal warranties, indemnitics, representations,
covenants, undertakings-and agreements by the Trustee or for the purposc-or with the mtentlmrufbmdmg
said Trustee personally but are made and intended for the purpose of binding only that portion of the trust
property specifically described herein; and this-instrument is executed and delivered by said Trustee not;in
its own righ, but solely in the cxercise of the powers conferred upon it as such Trustec; and-that no
personal hiability or personal responsibility is-assumed by nor shatl at any time be asserted-or- arforceablc
against CHICAGO (TTLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, on account of this instrument-or on account of am
warranty, indemnity, répresentation; covenant or agreement of the said Trastee in this instrument: contajned,
either expressed or imptizd.'all such personal liability, if any, being expressly waived and releascd.

Date: 02'—0712000

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY
as Trustee as-aforesaid and-not personaily

A5515tant Vice Presment

~ Assistant Setary

/

State of INlinois
County of Cook ‘ - 88,

L, the undersigned, a Notary Public in-and. for. the County-and-State aforesaid, do herchy conify-that the
above named Assistant Vice President and Assistant Secretary of CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST
COMPANY, personally known to- me. to-be. the. same: persons- whose names are subscrisea-to- the
foregoing instrument as such Assistant Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, mb.arcd
before. me this day in person and-acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their
own frec and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Company for the uses and putposes
thercin set forth; and. the said- Assistant Secretary then-and-there acknowledged that the:said- Assistant
Secretary, as custodian of the corporate seal of said Company, caused the corporate seal of said Company
to be affixed to-said instrument as said Assistant.Sccretary's.own free and voluntary act and as the. free and
voluntary act of said Company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.,

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 7" day of February; 2000

FYYYIIL XTI 2L 00000000000:
*OFFICIAL SEAL" ¢ m ]
MARYLOU ESTRADA ¢ m (T
Notary Public, State of liinois : O oAy ic
My Commission Expires 3/23/03 s

0.000000000000000000&00.0.

*
*
+
*
-
*
*
*
*
»




UNOFFICIAL COPY 30 e v

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
C'O__UNTY OFCOOK )

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that on this day personally appeared before me ALMEDA DUNN, personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and
personally known to me to be the President of STAR DETECTIVE & SECURITY AGENCY,
INCORPORATED, and acknowledged that as such President she signed, sealed, and delivered
the said instrument, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation
as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation,
for the uscs 2ad purposes therein set forth.

Given uurer my hand and notarial seal this —’fz day of -007- , 1999,

OFFICIAL SEAL
DOMINIQUE A FIELDS

; NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LLINOIS
L : 22‘ ﬁ,% MY COMMISSION
my commission expires: 2 EXPRES:02110002

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTYOFCOOK )

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that on this day personally appeared before me VI¥IAN V. WILSON, personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to-tp<é foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as her free and
voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the waiver of rights
of redemption and waiver of all rights and benefits under and by virtue ol the homestead
exemption laws of this state.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this é?gé day of L@d— ~, 1999

OFFICIAL SEAL
DOMINIQUE A FIELDS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOTS
MY COMMISSION EXPMRES:02/10/02

l\wpdocsissbistardithird loan mod. agr. page 7




P

O N

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2A A e e AARIOAE T
1 3 Ry >

AA3E ARG 3
235 A SUDMIMOTD
a0 3YAYD UG YA ?,
D Y P T S R L . S
R LR T T e N L] ATy L .

oo e LT

s ALATARNAIY S 0 L N "

3 v g “'W‘“g

2 AT JATHER0

LY

» SO A UGN CG

2 B 10 ITRT DRLT YRAT OM
3 OINECR VI VT FLaMANDD YA : BN
LR Ny O Y L P P PRI LT '\ A

DAY

1 Ay

Fa'a
i

&




UNOFFEICIAL COPY 304 rm ner s

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county, in the state aforesaid, do
hereby certify that the aforementioned of the
CHICAGO CITY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, and the aforementioned
of said bank, personally known to me to be the same
persons waose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such

~ and , respectively,
appeared beforc wic this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrument as their cwn free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said bank,
for the uses and purposes. therein set forth; and the said
. did also then and ticre acknowledge that s/he, as custodian of the corporate seal of said
Bank, did affix the said corpoiate seal of said bank to said instrument as his/her own free and
voluntary act, and as the free and veluntary act of said bank, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this day of , 1999,

NOTARY PUBLIC
(NOTARIAL SEAL)

my commission expires:

I\wpdocsissbistard\third loan mod. agr. page 8




"7 UNOFFICIAL COPY!34404tm v

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county, in the state aforesaid, do
hereby certify that the aforementioned of the
CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, and the aforementioned
of said trust company, personally known to me to be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such

and , Tespectively,
appeared befors-me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrument as ieicown free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said trust
company, for the use¢ and purposes therein set forth; and the said
did aisethen and there acknowledge that s/he, as custodian of the corporate seal
of said trust company, d:d affix the said corporate seal of said trust company to said instrument
as his/her own free and volan‘ary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said trust company,
for the uses and purposes therein sct forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this day of , 1999.

NOTARY PUBLIC
(NOTARIAL SEAL)

my commission expires:

Iwpdocsissbistard\third loan mod. agr. page 9




UNOFFICIAL COPY!## rm we

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF )

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county, in the state aforesaid, do
hereby certify that the aforementioned of the
SOUTH SHORE BANK OF CHICAGO, personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act, and as
the free and voluntary act of said bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Giver vader my hand and notarial seal thisjg day of Ged , 1999,

OFFICIAL SEAL
DOMINIQUE A FIELDS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LLINOTS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 02/4002

Hwpdocs\ssbistardithird loan mod. agr. page 10



UNOFFICIAL COPY

P S s TRy Aery

-

+ 'Y

b M '1(:! Y -r\_.\‘.u !‘;._ -+

3 AAZZ ARG

Ny e - Ty s Vel e -

3 SO . 13 RN 4 -

SRR U AVA2 DI e :
GLYIT VLR L2 NI BN D

A

P R I R oty P VI S )




UNOEEICIAL COPWAI4404 1y 1

EXHIBIT "D"

legal description

Lot 5 in Hyland’s Subdivision of the West 187.50 feet of Block 24 in Jones' Subdivision
of the West 1/2 of Section 28, Township 38 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal
Meridian, as per plat recorded July 28, 1924 as document no. 8529008 in Cook County,

[Hinois.

street address
7643 South Ada Sirzet, Chicago, lllinois

permanent real estate index number

20-29-309-005




UNOFFICIAL COPY- 40

EXHIBIT "E"

legal description
Lots 3, 4 and 5 in Block 51 in Cornell, a Subdivision of Sections 26 and 35, Township 38

North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois

street address
813-21 East Y5k Street, Chicago, lllinois

permanent real estate ‘ndex numbers

20-26-300-021; 20-26-300-022




